1	PCR-39-20
2	
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK
4	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
5 6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
7	RESOLUTION OF THE CITT COUNCIL
8	NO DATE
9	
10	APPROVEDMAYOR
11	
12	
13	RESOLUTION REGARDING A CHANGE TO WARWICK
14	CITY COUNCIL RULES, RULE 30, DOCKETING
15	TO ALLOW THAT DOCKETED BUSINESS BE HEARD
16	AT EITHER REGULAR BUSINESS OR PUBLIC HEARING MEETINGS
17	OF THE CITY COUNCIL
18	Resolved that,
19	
20	WHEREAS, the Warwick City Council previously passed PCR-1-21 in which it adopted
21	the City Council Rules for the two-year term, running from the beginning of 2021 to the end of
22	2022; and
23	
24	WHEREAS, the following rule shall be amended to read as follows:
25	
26	DOCKETING
27	
28	<u>RULE 30.</u> (a) There shall be two regular monthly docketing session which shall be at the
29	conclusion of the Regular Business Meeting and of the Public Hearing Meeting.
30	
31	(b) Items being docketed shall be announced by the Council Member wishing to docket the
32	same, whereupon the President shall announce that the item is docketed and it shall be referred
33	by the President to an appropriate committee for study. The committee to which the item is
34	referred shall report on the same with its recommendations at <u>either</u> the next <u>a</u> regular business
35	meeting or a public hearing meeting following the completion of its study and adoption of its
36	report and recommendations.
37	
38	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council hereby amends City
39	Council Rule 30 to reflect the aforementioned changes, and shall be effective throughout the
40	remainder of the 2021-2022 session.
41	
42	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
43	
44	SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN LADOUCEUR
45	
46	COMMITTEE: INTERGOVERNMENTAL